FIRST INFORMATION OF A COCKETABLE CRIMER PORT UNDER SECTION 154
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE COPE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 09(01)2024 CCP-PS u/s 153-A/147/148/149/447/392/436/427 IPC & 25(1-C) A.Act, Corr. to FIR No.2987(12)2023 LPS u/s 153-A/147/148/149/447/392/436/427 IPC & 25(1-C) A.Act.

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence

03/05/2023 at around 08:00 thu

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
07/01/2024 at 08:03 AM	Khuga Tampak Mamang Leikai, Old Bazar, Churachandpur. About 0.5 Kms North East	07/01/2024

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Huiningsubam Rajen Kumar 50 yrs s/o (L) H.Selungba Singh of Khuga Tampak Mamang Leikai Old Bazar, CCPur A/PH- No.3501, Sector 37D, Chandigarh-160036 #9915834747 O.E. Overleaf	Large number of unidentified people belonging to Kuki community	Promoting enmity between different groups on grounds of religion, race, place of birth, residence, language, and doing acts prejudicial to maintenance of harmony, Rioting, Rioting armed with deadly weapon, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed in prosecution of common object, criminal trespass, robbery, mischief by fire or expolsive substance with intent to destroy house, mischief causing damage, unauthorised possession of fire arms / Punishable u/s 153- A/147/148/149/447/392/436/427 IPC & 25(1-C) A.Act.	SI Letminlal Suantak of CCP-PS will please investigate the case	1 P 108

Signed

: (N THANGZAMUAN), Inspt.

Designation

: OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 07/01/2024 Officer- In- Incharge

Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

The Officer-in-Charge. Lamphel Police Station.

> Subject: - Report of destruction and loss of household materials of my residence located at Khugatampak, Mamang Leikai Old Bazar under Churachandpur Police Station.

Sit.

I, the undersigned have the honour to report that on 03/05/2023 at around 8:00 pm all my properties were looted and my house was burnt down by large number of unidentified people belonging to Kaki community bearing deadly weapons and sophisticated arms, backed/supported by suspected armed Kuki militants who stormed Meitei inhabited areas and village. The said unidentified armed group vandalized/looted/burnt down my house located at Khugatampak, Mamang Leikai Old Bazar, Churachandpur and looted all valuable item. The total values of my properties and residence is worth around Rs. 39,00,000/- (Thirty-Nine Lakhs) only. Delay in lodging complaint is due to the prevailing law & order situation in Manipur and also under medical treatment at Chandigarh.

It is therefore, requests you to take necessary action in accordance with the law and against the unknown miscreants suspected to be armed Kuki militants.

- This report is freshed as an or

agerna, ite a RS (all A. A.)

0) The CASE FIR No 29 87 (15) 2023

10, 1/2 150-K/190/ME/MA/9496382/

Enclosed: - 1) List of my family members. (2) Theoret as an 0.6. 4 (ask fix No. 696) 2004 2) List of lost items. (4) 196. (4) 25 (4-6) A. Add. (4) 404

Dated/Imphal

The 29th December, 2028

Yours faithfully, Churachandpur Police States

H Karon Kennay

(Huiningsubam Rajen Kumar)

Aged-(50) yrs

S/o (L) H. Selungba Singh of Khugu Tampak Mamang Leikai Old Bazar.

Churachandpur-795128,

A/p - H-No. 3501, Sector 37D Chandigarh-160036

#9915834747#

FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION LAMPHEL

Sub-Division: - Lamphel

District: - Imphal West

FIR. No. 2986(12)2023 LPS u/s 153A/147/148/149/447/392/436/427-IPC & 25(1-C) A. Act

Date & hour of occurrence: - On 3/5/2023 at around 8:00 pm

Date and hour when	Place of occurrence & distance direction	Date of dispatch from
reported.	from Police station	Police station

On 29/12/2023 at 7:10 pm. At Khugatampak Mamang Leikai, Old Bazar, Churachandpur 29/12/2023

About - 68 Kms South

N.B.: - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thump impression of informant and attached by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of	Name &	Brief description of	Steps taken	Resul
information/ complaint	residence of accused	offences with section and of property carried off. If any	regarding investigation. Explanation of delay in recording information.	of the
Huiningsubam Rajen Kumar Aged-(50) yrs S/o (L) H. Selungba Singh of Khuga Tampak Mamang Leikai Old Bazar, Churachandpur- 795128, A/p = H-No. 3501, Sector 37D Chandigarh-160036	Large number of unidentified people belonging to Kuki community.	Promoting enmity between different groups on grounds of religion, rioting, criminal trespass, robbery, mischief by fire with causing damaged and arms act.	The case has been transferred to Churachandpur PS as the PO falls under its jurisdiction.	
OE - Attached OC-LPS 29/12/2023		Punishable u/s 153A/147/148/149/447/392/ 436/427-IPC & 25(1-C) A. Act	1,5	

Cricer in charge Lamphel Prairie Station ophal West District Municipur

Cla

Signed: - (Khogendro Pangambam) Designation: Inspt. OC-Lamphel-PS

1. FAMILY DETAILS

SL.No.	NAME	RELATION	AGE
1.	Huinigningsubam Rajen Kumar	Self	50
2.	Mutum Jenita	Wife	39
3.	Darin Hulningsuham	Son	13
4	Rayna Huiningsubam	Daughter	7

2. LIST OF LOST PROPERTIES

SL.No.	ITEMS	VALUE
1.	2- Store Semi-Pucca L-shape House	Rs. 21,00,000/-
2.	Uncountable Family including customary cloths	Rs.3,00,000/-
3.	Gold ornaments	Rs.4,00,000/-
4	Utensil	Rs.2,00,000/-
5	Water tank (3 Sintex-500lt)	Rs.20,000/-
6	Electronic item Tv, Fridge, Watching machine) etc.	Rs.1,50,000/-
7.	Gas cylinder -3, Burner -1	Rs. 30,000/-
8.	Furniture	Rs.7,00,000/-
		tal: Rs. 39,00,000/-